Jacoby Creek Feasibility Study Documents 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed one 
million sixty-six thousand dollars ($1,066,000) to the Humboldt County Resource Conservation 
District (the “grantee”) to undertake the Jacoby Creek Restoration Planning Project, consisting 
of conducting studies, developing approximately three conceptual designs, collaborating with 
the community and tribes to select one design for advancement to a 30% project design, and